501920152 05/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard Albert Vanegas	05/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stellar Devices LLC
Street Address:	353 West 48 Street
Internal Address:	3rd floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12767527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)783-7800

 Phone:
 703-242-1247

 Email:
 lventre@lventre.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Louis Ventre

Address Line 1: 2483 OAKTON HILLS DR

Address Line 4: OAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124-1530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VANEGAS527

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis Ventre, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_filing#page1.tif source=assignment_filing#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Richard Albert Vanegas of 125 West 31 St., New York, NY 10001



hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

Stellar Devices LLC of 353 W. 48th St., New York, NY 10036 Phone (646) 437-3918



its successors and assigns the certain right, title and interest specified in the attached Agreement dated 26-APR-2010 to an invention, and to any improvements thereto, the invention entitled

"Ocular implant iris diaphragm"

owned by me under an assignment from the inventors Ayhan Basoglu and Richard Albert Vanegas as recorded on 26-APR-2010 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at REEL/FRAME: 024290/0508, and as described in United States patent application 12767527, filed 26-APR-2010, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application; and

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and

agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me.

(Notarized Signature on Next Page)

PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 05/14/2012

PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0560